## Village of Maybee

9051 Raisin Street P.O.Box 36 Maybee Mi. 48159 Phone 734-587-2900 fax 734-587-6534

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Special Meeting to discuss
Regular Schedule of Village Planning CommissionMeetings

The Maybee Village Planning Commission will meet on Wednesday the 10<sup>th</sup> of December at 6:30 to discuss changing the regular planning commission meetings to

Wednesday January 21 Wednesday July 15
Wednesday April 15 Wednesday October 21

All meetings will begin at 7:00 p.m. And will take place at the Village Hall, 9051 Raisin St., Maybee Mi.

December 5,2014 Village of Maybee Clerk Theresa Gross

Dear Mr. Thompson,

## Village of Maybee

9051 Raisin Street P.O.Box 36 Maybee Mi. 48159 Phone 734-587-2900 fax 734-587-6534

Please find enclosed the minutes of our board meeting from November 12, 2014. The village council has approved the year 2015 budget for the Operation & Maintenance of the Village of Maybee Sewage System. If you should have any questions regarding this issue please dont hesitate to call our village office.

Sincerely, Theresa Gross Village Clerk